An Examination of Fall 2025 Enrollment
at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2024

A. Time and Residency Status by Campus

Newark Campus Undergraduate
Students
Graduate Students
Total
Associate in Arts
Program
Total
Professional & Continuing
Studies
Total
Grand Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Full-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Part-time Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Total

Data Source: Official Enrollment Extract

Official
Fall 2024

6,075
11,595
17,670

346
316
662
18,332
409
3,126
8,535
416
435
851

4,386

22,718
686

9

695

43

1

44

739
739

6

6

12

386
557
943
955
955
24,412

Official
Fall 2025

6,184
11,757
17,941

331
320
651
18,592
457
2,821
3,278
476
498
974

4,252

22,844
736

10

746

45

2

47

793
793

8

7

15

348
564
912
927
927
24,564

# Change
109
162
271
-15

4
-11
260
48
-305
-257
60
63
123
-134
126
50

51

=N

54
54

% Change
1.8%
1.4%
1.5%
-4.3%
1.3%
-1.7%
1.4%

11.7%
-9.8%
-7.3%

14.4%

14.5%

14.5%
-3.1%

0.6%
7.3%
11.1%
7.3%
4.7%
100.0%
6.8%
7.3%
7.3%

33.3%

16.7%

25.0%
-9.8%

1.3%
-3.3%
-2.9%
-2.9%
0.6%

September 19, 2025



An Examination of Fall 2025 Enrollment
at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2024

University Total

Undergraduate (Newark  Full-time
Campus and Associate in
Arts Program)
Part-time
Total
Graduate Full-time
Part-time
Total
Professional & Continuing  Full-time
Studies
Part-time
Total
Grand Total

Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total
Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total
Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total
Delawareans
Nonresidents
Total

Official

Fall 2024
6,761
11,604
18,365
389
317
706
19,071
409
3,126
BI585
416
435
851
4,386
6
6
12
386
557
943
955
24,412

B. Undergraduates by Student Type - Newark Campus

Official Fall 2024

Continuing Students 13,558
First-time Students 4,075
Transfer Students 646
Readmitted Students 53
Grand Total 18,332

Official Fall 2025

# Change

13,331

4,585
605
71

18,592

C. Undergraduates by Student Status - Newark Campus

Official Fall 2024

Freshman 4,284
Sophomore 4,987
Junior 4,436
Senior 4,625
Grand Total 18,332

D. University Total Headcount

Official Fall 2024

Delawareans 8,367
Nonresidents 16,045
Grand Total 24,412

Official Fall 2025

Official Fall 2025

# Change
4,650
4,606
4,551
4,785

18,592

# Change
8,585

15,979
24,564

Data Source: Official Enrollment Extract

Official
Fall 2025 # Change
6,920 159
11,767 163
18,687 322
376 -13
322 5
698 -8
19,385 314
457 48
2,821 -305
3,278 -257
476 60
498 63
974 123
4,252 -134
8 2
7 1
15 3
348 -38
564 7
912 -31
927 -28
24,564 152
% Change
227
510
-41
18
260
% Change
366
-381
115
160
260
% Change
218
-66
152

% Change
2.4%
1.4%
1.8%
-3.3%
1.6%
-1.1%
1.6%

11.7%
-9.8%
-7.3%

14.4%

14.5%

14.5%
-3.1%

33.3%

16.7%

25.0%
-9.8%

1.3%
-3.3%
-2.9%
0.6%

-1.7%
12.5%
-6.3%
34.0%

1.4%

8.5%
-7.6%
2.6%
3.5%
1.4%

2.6%
-0.4%
0.6%
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