# An Examination of Fall 2025 Enrollment at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2024

### A. Time and Residency Status by Campus

				Official Fall 2024	Official Fall 2025	# Change	% Change
Newark Campus	Undergraduate Students	Full-time	Delawareans	6,075	6,184	109	1.8%
			Nonresidents	11,595	11,757	162	1.4%
			Total	17,670	17,941	271	1.5%
		Part-time	Delawareans	346	331	-15	-4.3%
			Nonresidents	316	320	4	1.3%
			Total	662	651	-11	-1.7%
		Total		18,332	18,592	260	1.4%
	Graduate Students	Full-time	Delawareans	409	457	48	11.7%
			Nonresidents	3,126	2,821	-305	-9.8%
			Total	3,535	3,278	-257	-7.3%
		Part-time	Delawareans	416	476	60	14.4%
			Nonresidents	435	498	63	14.5%
			Total	851	974	123	14.5%
		Total		4,386	4,252	-134	-3.1%
	Total			22,718	22,844	126	0.6%
Associate in Arts		Full-time	Delawareans	686	736	50	7.3%
Program			Nonresidents	9	10	1	11.1%
			Total	695	746	51	7.3%
		Part-time	Delawareans	43	45	2	4.7%
			Nonresidents	1	2	1	100.0%
			Total	44	47	3	6.8%
		Total		739	793	54	7.3%
	Total			739	793	54	7.3%
Professional & Continuing Studies		Full-time	Delawareans	6	8	2	33.3%
			Nonresidents	6	7	1	16.7%
			Total	12	15	3	25.0%
	Part-time	Part-time	Delawareans	386	348	-38	-9.8%
			Nonresidents	557	564	7	1.3%
			Total	943	912	-31	-3.3%
		Total		955	927	-28	-2.9%
	Total			955	927	-28	-2.9%
Grand Total				24,412	24,564	152	0.6%

Data Source: Official Enrollment Extract

## An Examination of Fall 2025 Enrollment at the University of Delaware Compared With Fall 2024

#### **University Total**

			Official	Official		
			Fall 2024	Fall 2025	# Change	% Change
Undergraduate (Newark Campus and Associate in	Full-time	Delawareans	6,761	6,920	159	2.4%
		Nonresidents	11,604	11,767	163	1.4%
Arts Program)		Total	18,365	18,687	322	1.8%
	Part-time	Delawareans	389	376	-13	-3.3%
		Nonresidents	317	322	5	1.6%
		Total	706	698	-8	-1.1%
	Total		19,071	19,385	314	1.6%
Graduate	Full-time	Delawareans	409	457	48	11.7%
		Nonresidents	3,126	2,821	-305	-9.8%
		Total	3,535	3,278	-257	-7.3%
	Part-time	Delawareans	416	476	60	14.4%
		Nonresidents	435	498	63	14.5%
		Total	851	974	123	14.5%
	Total		4,386	4,252	-134	-3.1%
Professional & Continuing	Full-time	Delawareans	6	8	2	33.3%
Studies		Nonresidents	6	7	1	16.7%
		Total	12	15	3	25.0%
	Part-time	Delawareans	386	348	-38	-9.8%
		Nonresidents	557	564	7	1.3%
		Total	943	912	-31	-3.3%
	Total		955	927	-28	-2.9%
Grand Total			24,412	24,564	152	0.6%

Oft: -: -1

#### B. Undergraduates by Student Type - Newark Campus

	Official Fall 2024	Official Fall 2025	# Change	% Change
Continuing Students	13,558	13,331	-227	-1.7%
First-time Students	4,075	4,585	510	12.5%
Transfer Students	646	605	-41	-6.3%
Readmitted Students	53	71	18	34.0%
Grand Total	18,332	18,592	260	1.4%

## C. Undergraduates by Student Status – Newark Campus

	Official Fall 2024	Official Fall 2025	# Change	% Change
Freshman	4,284	4,650	366	8.5%
Sophomore	4,987	4,606	-381	-7.6%
Junior	4,436	4,551	115	2.6%
Senior	4,625	4,785	160	3.5%
Grand Total	18,332	18,592	260	1.4%

#### D. University Total Headcount

	Official Fall 2024	Official Fall 2025	# Change	% Change
Delawareans	8,367	8,585	218	2.6%
Nonresidents	16,045	15,979	-66	-0.4%
Grand Total	24,412	24,564	152	0.6%

Data Source: Official Enrollment Extract